CO-OPERATIVE ACADEMY OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION

APE-Academic-Fees Structure of BiTechregular and Lateral Entry coarse applicable at the prime of admission for the Academic Year 2024-25-sanctioned -Orders issued.

No/CAPEHO/281/2024-A(ACD)

04-06-2024

Read: U.O.Note No. 1279/2024/KTU dated 30.04.2024 received from Kerala Technological University.

As per the reference read above, the Kerala Technological University has increased affiliation fee for 5% to all courses from the academic year 2024-25 onwards. As per GO (Rt) No.199/2019/Co-op dated 14.3.2019, CAPE was exempted from remittance of annual affiliation fee to be paid to the University. The KTU also increased students affiliation fee to 5% from existing rate of Rs.750/- Accordingly fees structure has been revised in accordance with the decision of the KTU and increase of Co-operative Society. Total amount of current years fees excluding tuition fee comes to Rs. 19,930/- to be collected at the time of admission of B. Tech regular and Lateral Entry admission as detailed below.

	SI No	Category	Revised rate of fee	Type of payment
I- Special fee to be credited to CAPE A/c	1	Admission fee	Rs. 500/-	One time
	2	Caution deposit	Rs.5000/-	One Time
	3	Establishment fee	Rs. 2000/-	Yearly
	4	College special fee (lab & library)	Rs. 2000/-	Yearly
	5	Co-operative Society	Rs.60/-	One Time
	6	PTA fund (Rs. 3000/- for SC/ST/OEC)	Rs.6000/-	One Time
	7	Student Activity fund	Rs. 1000/-	Yearly
	i.	Arts - Rs.200/-		
	ii	Sports - Rs.200/-		
	iii	Magazine -Rs.200/-		
	iv	Union & others- Rs.400/-		
	8	Career Guidance and Training fund	Rs.500/-	Yearly
	9	CAPE State level Techno-cultural fest	Rs. 500/-	Yearly
		Total I	Rs.17,560/-	
II- Special fee to be remitted to the University	10	Administration fee	Rs.1050/-	One time fee to be collected at the time admission.
	11	University Arts & Sports fee	Rs.530/-	Per year

College of Engineering Muttathara Campus, St. Sebastian Church Road, Vallakkadaru P. O., Thiruvananthapuram-695008.

Phone: (Offi) 0471-2316236, 2317696. E-mail: capekerala@gmail.com Web: www.capekerala.org

847/2024

12	Students affiliation fee	Rs.790/-	One time
	Total II	Rs. 2,370/-	
	Grand total	Rs.19,930/-	

The Principals of all Engineering Colleges are permitted to collect the above mentioned fees from the newly admitted students of the academic year 2024-25.

Signed by

DIRECTOR

Thajudin Ahamed V.i.

Date: 04-06-2024 10:18:07

To

- 1. The Principals of Engineering Colleges under CAPE.
- 2. Finance Officer, CAPE.
- 3. Systems Analyst, CAPE
- 4. Accounts Section, CAPE.
- 5. Junior Superintendent, Academic Section. CAPE